

PROCLAMATION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF INYO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA DECLARING AUGUST 2019 CHILD SUPPORT AWARENESS MONTH IN INYO COUNTY



WHEREAS, Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support serving Inyo and Mono Counties actively seeks to provide Family-Centered Services through partnerships with other State and County agencies, to establish and collect consistent child support payments to families; and

WHEREAS, while the structure of a family can change over time, the needs of children remain the same and parents are encouraged to remain committed to helping their children grow and thrive throughout childhood by meeting their emotional and physical needs through regular child support payments; and

WHEREAS, Child Support Professionals working for the Eastern Sierra Department of Child Support Services work day in and day out to improve the quality of life of children and families through timely, accurate, and responsive child support services; and

WHEREAS, Eastern Sierra Child Support professionals manage cases impacting over 1,000 children under the age of 18, and have a positive impact on the quality of life of children in Inyo & Mono counties by collecting support and establishing child support orders; and

WHEREAS, Child Support Awareness Month recognizes the important emotional and financial parental support needed for children to create a brighter future for our children, and help them to become healthy, productive, and well-adjusted adults; and

WHEREAS, Child Support Awareness Month in 2019 recognizes the partnership between the child support agency and local employers and beyond who facilitate timely child support payments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors does hereby unanimously proclaim August 2019 as Child Support Awareness Month in Inyo County and encourages its widespread observance.

nairperson, Inyo County Board of Supervisors

PASSED AND PROCLAIMED this 13th day of August 2019.

Attest: CLINT G. QUILTER
Clerk of the Board

Assistant Clerk of the Board